	Oakland Unified School District				Board of Education 11 Union Street, #940 Dakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 oe@ousd.org E-Mail nttp://www.ousd.org
Legislation Details					
File #:	22-1	<b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	Services Agreement 2021-2022 - LIFE Academy	Rigorous Love -
Туре:	Agre	eement or Contract	Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/16	6/2022	In control	: Board of Education	
On agenda:	5/25	5/2022	Final action	on: 5/25/2022	
Enactment date:	5/25	5/2022	Enactmen	nt #: 22-0892	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and Rigorous Love, Oakland, CA, for the latter to support parent group, Parent Academy, with two professional learning sessions to be held in both Spanish and English, with the first being on anti-Black racism within the Raza community and the second being on Restorative Justice and the circle process and school's approach to discipline through a restorative lens, as stated in Exhibit A of Agreement, at Life Academy, for the period of May 2, 2022 through May 30, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$2,060.00.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 22-1077 Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Rigorous Love - LIFE Academy				
Contact:	Aryn.Bowman@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result
5/25/2022	1	Board of Education		Adopted on the General Consent Repo	rt Pass
5/11/2022	1	Board of Education		Postponed to a Date Certain	Pass